¥t | Family &
RIL‘SL\% Community
GOVERNMENT SerViceS

14 August 2017

Our Ref: GIPA17 /0
Matter No: [

Dear [

Formal Access Application - Notice of Decision

| refer to your Formal Access Application under the Government Information (Public
Access) Act 2009 (the GIPA Act), which was received by the Department of Family and
Community Services (FACS) on 25 May 2017, where you requested access to the
following information:

e ‘I would like to request access to information being data as at 31 December 2016
‘and as at 12 May 2017 on:

a) All locations of all Ageing Disability and Home Care work locations of group
homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP), grouped by
district including:

i) Unit street addresses

i) Unit telephone numbers including landline and mobile

iii) Unit fax numbers

iv) Identification of group home, CJP home, ISP home.

v) Clear identification of group homes with CJP clients and ISP clients
vi) Identification if the location is owned or leased by agency

| also request access to information requesting data as at 12 May 2017 on:

b) All Ageing Disability and Home Care worksites of group homes, large
residences and specialist services (CJP and ISP) that have not yet been put
to tender, grouped by district including:

i) All unit street addresses

i) Unit telephone numbers including landline and mobile

iii) Unit fax numbers

iv) Clear identification of group homes with CJP clients and ISP clients.”

4-6 Cavill Avenue, Ashfield NSW 2131
Locked Bag 4028, Ashfield NSW 2131
T (02) 9716 2222 F (02) 9716 2999

E facsgipa@facs.nsw.gov.au
www.facs.nsw.gov.au



Please be advised that | have liaised with the relevant internal FACS business area,
which was able to source and extract the information that falls within the scope of your
request. | have attached the information to this notice of decision and labelied the
information Tab A, Tab B, and Tab C, respectively. Tab A lists all group homes, large
residential centres and specialist services as at 31 December 2016, Tab B lists all group
homes, large residential centres and specialist services as at 12 May 2017, and Tab C
lists all group homes, large residential centres and specialist services as at 12 May
2017, that have not yet been put to tender.

I have carefully considered your request in view of the objectives of the GIPA Act where
you have a legally enforceable right to obtain information, unless there is an overriding
public interest against disclosure of the subject information. Further, | have also
considered the requirements of section 74 of the GIPA Act, which provides that an
agency may delete information from a record to which access is provided if the deleted
information is not relevant, or within the scope of the information applied for, or an
agency has decided to refuse access to that information.

| have decided to provide you with a copy of the information requested in your access
application in accordance with section 58 of the GIPA Act, with the exception of a
number of pages, which contain information that are subject to an overriding public
interest consideration against disclosure under the GIPA Act. The decision schedule
attached lists the information where there is an overriding public interest consideration
against disclosure. In the decision schedule, (P) means that a document has been
withheld in part from disclosure.

In deciding which information to withhold in full or in part, | was required to conduct a
“public interest test” where the public interest considerations favouring disclosure of
government information were weighed against those factors that do not favour
disclosure. The following are a number of public interest factors | considered which
favour disclosure of the information requested:

e Disclosure of the information could reasonably be expected to promote open
discussion of public affairs, enhance Government accountability or contribute to
positive and informed debate on issues of public importance

e Disclosure of the information could reasonably be expected to inform the public
about the operations of agencies and, in particular, their policies and practices for
dealing with members of the public

e Disclosure of the information could reasonably be expected to ensure effective
oversight of the expenditure of public funds

e Disclosure of the information could reasonably be expected to reveal or
substantiate that an agency (or a member of an agency) has engaged in
misconduct or negligent, improper or unlawful conduct

e Disclosure of the information could reasonably be expected to advance the fair
treatment of individuals in accordance with the law in their dealings with agencies

¢ Disclosure of the information could reasonably be expected to reveal the reason
for a government decision and any background or contextual information that
informed the decision

e Disclosure of the information could reasonably be expected to contribute to the
administration of justice generally, including procedural fairness.




However, some information has been withheld from disclosure, as the information
contains public interest factors against disclosure, which outweigh the factors in favour
of disclosure.

Information that has been withheld from disclosure under clause 3(a) of the table to
section 14 of the GIPA Act is information that would reveal the personal information of
multiple people. An individual's personal information includes their residential address,
and contact telephone numbers of the facility they reside in. People have the right to
reside in a group, respite or a specialist supported living home within our community
without their contact details or residential address being made public knowledge.
Therefore, | am of the view that there is an overwhelming public interest against
disclosing information that reveals an individual's personal information.

If you are aggrieved by any of the reviewable decisions in this notice of decision, you
may seek a review under Part 5 of the GIPA Act, by requesting any one of the following:

¢ An Internal Review which must be lodged with the Right to Information Unit within
20 working days of this notice of decision. You must lodge your Internal Review
at the address shown at the bottom of the first page and it must be accompanied
by the appropriate application fee of $40.

e Alternatively, a request for an External Review may be lodged with either the
Information and Privacy Commission, or the NSW Civil and Administrative
Tribunal. Please note that you must lodge your request for an external review
within 8 weeks of this notice of decision.

Further attached is a receipt for the amount of $30 which represents the application fee
for processing your Formal Access Application, and a receipt for the amount of $225.00,
representing processing charges.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact me on telephone (02)
9716 2647.

Yours sincerely

ecca Jomaa

A/Senior Right to Information Officer

Right to Information Unit

Department of Family and Community Services, Legal
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Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 31 December 2016

TAB A

Service
Asset Stream (Client
Owner Type Type) District Suburb Unit No
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast ALISON
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast GREEN POINT
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast GREEN POINT
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast NIAGARA PARK
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast NORAH HEAD
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast TUMBI UMBI
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast TUMBI UMBI
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast WARNERVALE
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast WOONGARRAH
LAHC Group Home GH Central Coast WYONG
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast WYONG
ADHC Village LRC Central Coast HAMLYN TERRACE
ADHC Group Home SSL Central Coast GREEN POINT
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England ADAMSTOWN
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England ADAMSTOWN
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England ARMIDALE
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England ARMIDALE
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BARNSLEY
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BELLBIRD HEIGHTS
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BELMONT
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BERRY PARK
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BERRY PARK
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BLACK HILL
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BLACKALLS PARK
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BLACKALLS PARK
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BOBS FARM
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BOLWARRA HEIGHTS
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England CESSNOCK
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England CHISHOLM
LAHC Group Home GH Hunter New England EDGEWORTH
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England FENNELL BAY
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England FORSTER
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England FORSTER
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England GUNNEDAH
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England GUNNEDAH
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England LOUTH PARK
LAHC Group Home GH Hunter New England MARYLAND
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England MEREWETHER
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England MEREWETHER
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England MEREWETHER
LAHC Group Home GH Hunter New England MOUNT HUTTON
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England NARRABRI
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England NELSON BAY
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England QUIRINDI
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England QUIRINDI
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England RUTHERFORD

Street No

Street Name

Postcode

Phone

m
()
x

Mobile Phone Number

2259
2251
2251
2250
2263
2261
2261
2259
2259
2259
2259
2259
2251
2289
2289
2350
2350
2278
2325
2280
2321
2321
2322
2283
2283
2316
2320
2325
2322
2285
2283
2428
2428
2380
2380
2320
2287
2291
2291
2291
2290
2390
2315
2343
2343
2320

=z

/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A



Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 31 December 2016

TAB A

Owner
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
NSW HEALTH
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset
Type

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
LRC

LRC

LRC

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

Group Home

Stream (Client

GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
LRC
LRC
LRC
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH

Service

Type)

District

Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
Illawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast

Suburb
SOUTH TAMWORTH
STOCKTON
STOCKTON
TAMWORTH
TAMWORTH
WESTDALE
WOODRISING
MORISSET
SHOAL BAY
STOCKTON
BOLWARRA HEIGHTS
GLENDALE
LAMBTON
THORNTON
THORNTON
WARATAH
ALBION PARK
ALBION PARK
ALBION PARK RAIL
ALBION PARK RAIL
ALBION PARK RAIL
BALGOWNIE
BALGOWNIE
BARRACK HEIGHTS
BARRACK HEIGHTS
BELLAMBI
BERKELEY
BERKELEY
BOMADERRY
BOMADERRY
CURRAMORE
FERNHILL
FIGTREE
FIGTREE
KEMBLA GRANGE
MOUNT OUSLEY
NOWRA
NOWRA
NOWRA HILL
RUSSELL VALE
TOWRADGI
ULLADULLA
UNANDERRA
WORRIGEE
COFFS HARBOUR
EAST KEMPSEY

Unit No

Street No

Street Name

Postcode
2340
2295
2295
2340
2340
2340
2284
2264
2315
2295
2320
2285
2299
2322
2322
2298
2527
2527
2527
2527
2527
2519
2519
2528
2528
2518
2506
2506
2541
2541
2533
2519
2525
2525
2526
2519
2541
2541
2540
2517
2518
2539
2526
2540
2450
2440

Phone

m
()
x

N/A
N/A

=

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

=z
<
>

=z
<
>

=z

=2

Mobile Phone Number



Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 31 December 2016

TAB A

Asset
Owner Type
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
LEASED Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
LEASED Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
LEASED Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
LAHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home
ADHC Group Home

Stream (Client

GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
ISP
SSL
SSL
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH

District

Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee

Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Northern NSW
Northern NSW
Northern NSW
Northern NSW
Northern NSW
Northern NSW
Northern NSW

Suburb
PORT MACQUARIE
PORT MACQUARIE
PORT MACQUARIE
PORT MACQUARIE
WAUCHOPE
WEST KEMPSEY
COOTAMUNDRA
COOTAMUNDRA
DENILIQUIN
GRIFFITH
GRIFFITH
LAKE ALBERT
LAVINGTON
LAVINGTON
LAVINGTON
LAVINGTON
LAVINGTON
SPRINGVALE
THURGOONA
THURGOONA
THURGOONA
THURGOONA
WEST ALBURY
CASTLEREAGH
EAST KURRAJONG
EMU PLAINS
ERSKINE PARK
ERSKINE PARK
HAZELBROOK
PENRITH
SPRINGWOOD
ST CLAIR
ST MARYS
ST MARYS
WENTWORTH FALLS
WERRINGTON
ST MARYS
EMU PLAINS
EMU PLAINS
BALLINA
BALLINA
CLARENZA
CLUNES
GOONELLABAH
MODANVILLE
MULLUMBIMBY

Unit No | Street No Street Name
2444
2444
2444
2444
2446
2440
2590
2590
2710
2680
2680
2650
2641
2641
2641
2641
2641
2650
2640
2640
2640
2640
2640
2749
2758
2750
2759
2759
2779
2750
2777
2330
2760
2760
2782
2747
2760
2750
2750
2478
2478
2460
2480
2480
2480
2482

Postcode

Phone Fax
N/A
N/A
N/A

=2 =2
<<
> >

=2
<
>

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Mobile Phone Number
N/A

N/A
N/A



Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 31 December 2016

TAB A

Owner
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
NSW HEALTH
NSW HEALTH
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset
Type
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

Group Home

Stream (Client

GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH

Service

Type)

District
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney

Suburb
ALLAMBIE HEIGHTS
ASQUITH
BEACON HILL
BEACON HILL
BELROSE
CROMER
DENISTONE
DENISTONE EAST
DENISTONE WEST
EASTWOOD
ELANORA HEIGHTS
ELANORA HEIGHTS
ELANORA HEIGHTS
EPPING
FORESTVILLE
FRENCHS FOREST
FRENCHS FOREST
FRENCHS FOREST
GALSTON
HORNSBY
HORNSBY
HORNSBY
HORNSBY HEIGHTS
HORNSBY HEIGHTS
HORNSBY HEIGHTS
HORNSBY HEIGHTS
MARSFIELD
MARSFIELD
MONA VALE
MOUNT COLAH
NORMANHURST
NORMANHURST
NORTH RYDE
NORTH RYDE
NORTH RYDE
PENNANT HILLS
PENNANT HILLS
PENNANT HILLS
RYDE
ST IVES
TERREY HILLS
TERREY HILLS
THORNLEIGH
WAHROONGA
WAHROONGA
WAHROONGA

Unit No

Street No

Street Name

Postcode
2100
2077
2100
2100
2085
2099
2114
2112
2114
2122
2101
2101
2101
2121
2087
2086
2086
2086
2159
2077
2077
2077
2077
2077
2077
2077
2122
2122
2103
2079
2076
2076
2113
2113
2113
2120
2120
2120
2112
2075
2084
2084
2120
2076
2076
2076

Phone

m
()
x

N/A

N/A

Mobile Phone Number

=
=
>



Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 31 December 2016

TAB A

Owner
ADHC
LAHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
LAHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset
Type

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Cluster

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

Group Home

Stream (Client

GH
GH
GH
GH
SSL
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
ISP
ISP
ISP
SSL
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH

Service

Type)

District
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney

Suburb
WEST RYDE
WEST RYDE
WEST RYDE
WEST RYDE
NORTH RYDE
ARNCLIFFE
ARNCLIFFE
BEVERLEY PARK
BEXLEY
BONDI JUNCTION
CARINGBAH
CARINGBAH
CARINGBAH
CARLTON
CHIFLEY
CHIFLEY
GYMEA
HURSTVILLE
KENSINGTON
KINGSGROVE
KINGSGROVE
KIRRAWEE
KIRRAWEE
KOGARAH BAY
MASCOT
MASCOT
MATRAVILLE
MATRAVILLE
MIRANDA
RIVERWOOD
RIVERWOOD
ROSEBERY
ROSEBERY
SOUTH HURSTVILLE
NARWEE
NARWEE
NARWEE
MORTDALE
BASS HILL
BOSSLEY PARK
BOWRAL
CABRAMATTA
CASULA
CATHERINE FIELD
CHIPPING NORTON
COBBITTY

Unit No

Street No

Street Name

Postcode
2114
2114
2114
2114
2113
2205
2205
2217
2207
2022
2229
2229
2229
2218
2036
2036
2227
2220
2033
2208
2208
2232
2232
2217
2020
2020
2036
2036
2228
2210
2210
2018
2018
2221
2209
2209
2209
2223
2197
2176
2576
2166
2170
2557
2170
2570

Phone

m
()
x

N/A

Mobile Phone Number



Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 31 December 2016

TAB A

Owner
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LEASED
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset
Type
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

Group Home

Stream (Client

GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
ISP
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH

Service

Type)

District

South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
Southern NSW
Southern NSW
Southern NSW
Southern NSW
Southern NSW
Southern NSW
Southern NSW
Southern NSW
Southern NSW
Southern NSW
Southern NSW
Southern NSW

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Suburb
CONDELL PARK
EDENSOR PARK
GRASMERE
INGLEBURN
MILPERRA
MINTO
MOUNT ANNAN
NARELLAN VALE
PANANIA
ST JOHNS PARK
WOODBINE
YAGOONA
CAMPBELLTOWN
CONDELL PARK
LIVERPOOL
LIVERPOOL
YAGOONA
CARWOOLA
GOULBURN
GOULBURN
GOULBURN
GOULBURN
GOULBURN
GOULBURN
GOULBURN
QUEANBEYAN
QUEANBEYAN
QUEANBEYAN
RUN-O-WATERS
ABBOTSFORD
ASHFIELD
ASHFIELD
CAMPSIE
CAMPSIE
CROYDON
CROYDON
CROYDON
CROYDON PARK
DULWICH HILL
EARLWOOD
FIVE DOCK
LILYFIELD
PADSTOW
PUNCHBOWL
PUNCHBOWL
PUNCHBOWL

Unit No

Street No

Street Name

Postcode
2200
2176
2570
2565
2214
2566
2567
2567
2213
2176
2560
2199
2560
2200
2170
2170
2199
2620
2580
2580
2580
2580
2580
2580
2580
2620
2620
2620
2580
2046
2131
2131
2194
2194
2132
2132
2132
2133
2203
2206
2046
2040
2211
2196
2196
2196

Phone

Fax

I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
|
I
|
.

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Mobile Phone Number



Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 31 December 2016

TAB A

Owner
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LEASED
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
NSW HEALTH
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset
Type

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Cluster
Cluster
Cluster
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
LRC

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

Group Home

Service
Stream (Client
Type)
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
ISP
SSL
SSL
SSL
(@]
cJp
(@]
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
LRC
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
cJp
cJp
(@]
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH

District

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western NSW
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney

Suburb
ROSEBERY
ROSEBERY
ROSELANDS
ROSELANDS
STRATHFIELD
SUMMER HILL
BELFIELD
SUMMER HILL
SUMMER HILL
SUMMER HILL
ORANGE
ORANGE
SPRINGSIDE
BATHURST
BLAYNEY
DUBBO
DUBBO
KELSO
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
BLACKTOWN
SCHOFIELDS |
SCHOFIELDS |
AUBURN
AUBURN
BAULKHAM HILLS
BAULKHAM HILLS
BAULKHAM HILLS
BAULKHAM HILLS
BAULKHAM HILLS
BAULKHAM HILLS
BLACKTOWN
BLACKTOWN
BLACKTOWN
BLACKTOWN

Unit No | Street No Street Name

Postcode
2018
2018
2196
2196
2135
2130
2191
2130
2130
2130
2800
2800
2800
2795
2799
2830
2830
2795
2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
2800
2148
2762
2762
2144
2144
2153
2153
2153
2153
2153
2153
2148
2148
2148
2148

x
=
[=]
3
o

m
()
x

=2 2 =2
<L L
> > >

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

z |z
£ (£
> >

=
<

z =z
£ (£
> >

Mobile Phone Number

=z
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=

/A




Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 31 December 2016

TAB A

Owner
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset
Type
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

Group Home

Stream (Client

GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH

Service

Type)

District
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney

Suburb
BONNYRIGG HEIGHTS
CARLINGFORD
CASTLE HILL
DOONSIDE
DOONSIDE
GIRRAWEEN
GIRRAWEEN
GREYSTANES
GREYSTANES
GREYSTANES
GREYSTANES
GUILDFORD
GUILDFORD
GUILDFORD WEST
GUILDFORD WEST
KELLYVILLE RIDGE
KINGS LANGLEY
MARAYONG
MARAYONG
MERRYLANDS
MERRYLANDS
MERRYLANDS
MOUNT DRUITT
OATLANDS
OLD TOONGABBIE
OLD TOONGABBIE
PENDLE HILL
QUAKERS HILL
QUAKERS HILL
QUAKERS HILL
ROOTY HILL
ROOTY HILL
ROOTY HILL
WENTWORTHVILLE
THE PONDS
THE PONDS
THE PONDS
THE PONDS
TOONGABBIE
TOONGABBIE
TOONGABBIE
TOONGABBIE
WEST PENNANT HILLS
WEST PENNANT HILLS
WESTMEAD
WINSTON HILLS

Unit No

Street No

Street Name

Postcode
2177
2118
2154
2767
2767
2145
2145
2145
2145
2145
2145
2161
2161
2161
2161
2155
2147
2148
2148
2160
2160
2160
2770
2117
2146
2146
2145
2763
2763
2763
2766
2766
2766
2145
2769
2769
2769
2769
2146
2146
2146
2146
2125
2125
2145
2153

Phone

m
()
x

N/A

Mobile Phone Number

=

/A



TAB A

Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 31 December 2016

Owner
LEASED
LEASED
LEASED
LEASED
LEASED
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset

Type
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
LRC
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

Group Home

ISP
ISP
ISP
ISP
ISP
ISP
ISP
LRC
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL

Service
Stream (Client

Type)

District
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney

ADHC — Ageing, Disability and Home Care
GH — Group Home

CJP — Community Justice Program

Cluster — Up to four group homes on site

ISP — Integrated Services Program

LAHC — Land and Housing Corporation
LRC - Large Residential Centre

SSL — Specialist Supported Living

Village — More than four group homes on site

Suburb
MERRYLANDS
MERRYLANDS
MERRYLANDS
MERRYLANDS
PARRAMATTA
ROOTY HILL
ROOTY HILL
RYDALMERE
BUNGARRIBEE
BUNGARRIBEE
DUNDAS
GUILDFORD WEST
GUILDFORD WEST
KELLYVILLE

Unit No

2160
2160
2160
2160
2150
2766
2766
2116
2767
2767
2117
2161
2161
2155

Street No Street Name Postcode

Phone

N/A

IIII"’|
()
x

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Mobile Phone Number

N/A



Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 12 May 2017

‘ | Asset ‘ Service

Owner Type Stream (Client Type) District Suburb
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast ALISON
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast GREEN POINT
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast GREEN POINT
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast NIAGARA PARK
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast NORAH HEAD
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast NORTH GOSFORD
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast TUMBI UMBI
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast TUMBI UMBI
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast WARNERVALE
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast WOONGARRAH
LAHC Group Home GH Central Coast WYONG
ADHC Group Home GH Central Coast WYONG
ADHC Village LRC Central Coast HAMLYN TERRACE
ADHC Group Home SSL Central Coast GREEN POINT
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England ADAMSTOWN
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England ARMIDALE
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England ARMIDALE
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England ARMIDALE
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BARNSLEY
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BELLBIRD HEIGHTS
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BELMONT
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BERRY PARK
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BERRY PARK
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BLACK HILL
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BLACKALLS PARK
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BLACKALLS PARK
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BOBS FARM
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England BOLWARRA HEIGHTS
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England CESSNOCK
LAHC Group Home GH Hunter New England EDGEWORTH
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England FENNELL BAY
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England FORSTER
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England FORSTER
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England GUNNEDAH
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England GUNNEDAH
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England LOUTH PARK
LAHC Group Home GH Hunter New England MARYLAND
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England MEREWETHER
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England MEREWETHER
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England MEREWETHER
LAHC Group Home GH Hunter New England MOUNT HUTTON
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England NARRABRI
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England NELSON BAY
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England QUIRINDI
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England QUIRINDI
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England SOUTH TAMWORTH
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England TAMWORTH
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England TAMWORTH
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England WESTDALE
ADHC Group Home GH Hunter New England WOODRISING

‘ Postcode ‘

2259
2251
2251
2250
2263
2250
2261
2261
2259
2259
2259
2259
2259
2251
2289
2350
2350
2350
2278
2325
2280
2321
2321
2322
2283
2283
2316
2320
2325
2285
2283
2428
2428
2380
2380
2320
2287
2291
2291
2291
2290
2390
2315
2343
2343
2340
2340
2340
2340
2284

-n
x

M

I

=2
=
>

N/A

obile Phone Number
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N,

TAB B



Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 12 May 2017

‘ Owner |
NSW HEALTH
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset
Type

LRC

LRC

LRC

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

Service
Stream (Client Type)

LRC
LRC
LRC
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH

District

Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Hunter New England
Illawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
Illawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
Illawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
lllawarra Shoalhaven
Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast

Mid North Coast

Suburb
MORISSET
SHOAL BAY
STOCKTON
ADAMSTOWN
BOLWARRA HEIGHTS
CHISHOLM
GLENDALE
LAMBTON
RUTHERFORD
STOCKTON
STOCKTON
THORNTON
THORNTON
WARATAH
ALBION PARK
ALBION PARK
ALBION PARK RAIL
ALBION PARK RAIL
ALBION PARK RAIL
BALGOWNIE
BALGOWNIE
BARRACK HEIGHTS
BARRACK HEIGHTS
BELLAMBI
BERKELEY
BERKELEY
BOMADERRY
BOMADERRY
CURRAMORE
FERNHILL
FIGTREE
FIGTREE
KEMBLA GRANGE
MOUNT OUSLEY
NOWRA
NOWRA
NOWRA HILL
RUSSELL VALE
TOWRADGI
ULLADULLA
UNANDERRA
WORRIGEE
COFFS HARBOUR
EAST KEMPSEY
PORT MACQUARIE
PORT MACQUARIE
PORT MACQUARIE
PORT MACQUARIE
WAUCHOPE
WEST KEMPSEY

‘ Postcode ‘

2264
2315
2295
2289
2320
2322
2285
2299
2320
2295
2295
2322
2322
2298
2527
2527
2527
2527
2527
2519
2519
2528
2528
2518
2506
2506
2541
2541
2533
2519
2525
2525
2526
2519
2541
2541
2540
2517
2518
2539
2526
2540
2450
2440
2444
2444
2444
2444
2446
2440

Phone

F

=2
[}
x

/A
N/A

=2
<
>II

z2 2
=
>

/A

=2

/A

2 2 2
==
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/A

=2 2
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> >

2
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N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A



Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 12 May 2017

‘ Owner |
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LEASED
ADHC
ADHC
LEASED
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LEASED
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset
Type
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

Service
Stream (Client Type)

GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
ISP
SSL
SSL
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH

District
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Murrumbidgee
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Nepean Blue Mountains
Northern NSW
Northern NSW
Northern NSW
Northern NSW
Northern NSW
Northern NSW
Northern NSW
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney

Suburb
COOTAMUNDRA
COOTAMUNDRA
DENILIQUIN
GRIFFITH
GRIFFITH
LAKE ALBERT
LAVINGTON
LAVINGTON
LAVINGTON
LAVINGTON
LAVINGTON
SPRINGVALE
THURGOONA
THURGOONA
THURGOONA
THURGOONA
WEST ALBURY
CASTLEREAGH
EAST KURRAJONG
EMU PLAINS
ERSKINE PARK
ERSKINE PARK
HAZELBROOK
PENRITH
SPRINGWOOD
ST CLAIR
ST MARYS
ST MARYS
WENTWORTH FALLS
WERRINGTON
ST MARYS
EMU PLAINS
EMU PLAINS
BALLINA
BALLINA
CLARENZA
CLUNES
GOONELLABAH
MODANVILLE
MULLUMBIMBY
ALLAMBIE HEIGHTS
ASQUITH
BEACON HILL
BEACON HILL
BELROSE
CROMER
DENISTONE
DENISTONE EAST
DENISTONE WEST
EASTWOOD

| Unit No

Street No

Street Name

‘ Postcode ‘
2590
2590
2710
2680
2680
2650
2641
2641
2641
2641
2641
2650
2640
2640
2640
2640
2640
2749
2758
2750
2759
2759
2779
2750
2777
2330
2760
2760
2782
2747
2760
2750
2750
2478
2478
2460
2480
2480
2480
2482
2100
2077
2100
2100
2085
2099
2114
2112
2114
2122

Phone

-n
[}
x
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=
III)>

=4

/A
/A

=2

=2

/A
/A
/A
/A
/A

22222 2

/A

Mobile Phone Number

TAB B



Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 12 May 2017

‘ Owner |
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
NSW HEALTH
NSW HEALTH
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
LAHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset
Type

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Cluster

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

Service
Stream (Client Type)

GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
SSL
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH

District
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
Northern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney

Suburb
ELANORA HEIGHTS
ELANORA HEIGHTS
ELANORA HEIGHTS
EPPING
FORESTVILLE
FRENCHS FOREST
FRENCHS FOREST
FRENCHS FOREST
GALSTON
HORNSBY
HORNSBY
HORNSBY
HORNSBY HEIGHTS
HORNSBY HEIGHTS
HORNSBY HEIGHTS
HORNSBY HEIGHTS
MARSFIELD
MARSFIELD
MONA VALE
MOUNT COLAH
NORMANHURST
NORMANHURST
NORTH RYDE
NORTH RYDE
NORTH RYDE
PENNANT HILLS
PENNANT HILLS
PENNANT HILLS
RYDE
ST IVES
TERREY HILLS
TERREY HILLS
THORNLEIGH
WAHROONGA
WAHROONGA
WAHROONGA
WEST RYDE
WEST RYDE
WEST RYDE
WEST RYDE
NORTH RYDE
ARNCLIFFE
ARNCLIFFE
BEVERLEY PARK
BEXLEY
BONDI JUNCTION
CARINGBAH
CARINGBAH
CARINGBAH
CARLTON

Street No

Street Name

‘ Postcode ‘
2101
2101
2101
2121
2087
2086
2086
2086
2159
2077
2077
2077
2077
2077
2077
2077
2122
2122
2103
2079
2076
2076
2113
2113
2113
2120
2120
2120
2112
2075
2084
2084
2120
2076
2076
2076
2114
2114
2114
2114
2113
2205
2205
2217
2207
2022
2229
2229
2229
2218

Phone

F

x

=2

Mobile Phone Number

TAB B



Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 12 May 2017

‘ Owner |
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LEASED
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset
Type
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

Service
Stream (Client Type)

GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
ISP
ISP
ISP
SSL
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
ISP
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
GH

District
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney
South Eastern Sydney

South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney
South Western Sydney

Southern NSW

Suburb
CHIFLEY
CHIFLEY
GYMEA
HURSTVILLE
KENSINGTON
KINGSGROVE
KINGSGROVE
KIRRAWEE
KIRRAWEE
KOGARAH BAY
MASCOT
MASCOT
MATRAVILLE
MATRAVILLE
MIRANDA
RIVERWOOD
RIVERWOOD
ROSEBERY
ROSEBERY
SOUTH HURSTVILLE
NARWEE
NARWEE
NARWEE
MORTDALE
BASS HILL
BOSSLEY PARK
BOWRAL
CABRAMATTA
CASULA
CATHERINE FIELD
CHIPPING NORTON
COBBITTY
CONDELL PARK
EDENSOR PARK
GRASMERE
INGLEBURN
MILPERRA
MINTO
MOUNT ANNAN
NARELLAN VALE
PANANIA
ST JOHNS PARK
WOODBINE
YAGOONA
CAMPBELLTOWN
CONDELL PARK
LIVERPOOL
LIVERPOOL
YAGOONA
CARWOOLA

| Unit No | Street No Street Name

‘ Postcode
2036
2036
2227
2220
2033
2208
2208
2232
2232
2217
2020
2020
2036
2036
2228
2210
2210
2018
2018
2221
2209
2209
2209
2223
2197
2176
2576
2166
2170
2557
2170
2570
2200
2176
2570
2565
2214
2566
2567
2567
2213
2176
2560
2199
2560
2200
2170
2170
2199
2620

Phone
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Mobile Phone Number
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Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 12 May 2017

‘ Owner |
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LAHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LEASED
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset
Type

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Cluster

Cluster

Cluster

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

‘ Service

Stream (Client Type) District Suburb
GH Southern NSW GOULBURN
GH Southern NSW GOULBURN
GH Southern NSW GOULBURN
GH Southern NSW GOULBURN
GH Southern NSW GOULBURN
GH Southern NSW GOULBURN
GH Southern NSW GOULBURN
GH Southern NSW QUEANBEYAN
GH Southern NSW QUEANBEYAN
GH Southern NSW QUEANBEYAN
GH Southern NSW RUN-O-WATERS
GH Sydney ABBOTSFORD
GH Sydney ASHFIELD

GH Sydney ASHFIELD

GH Sydney CAMPSIE

GH Sydney CAMPSIE

GH Sydney CROYDON

GH Sydney CROYDON

GH Sydney CROYDON

GH Sydney CROYDON PARK
GH Sydney DULWICH HILL
GH Sydney EARLWOOD
GH Sydney FIVE DOCK
GH Sydney LILYFIELD

GH Sydney PADSTOW

GH Sydney PUNCHBOWL
GH Sydney PUNCHBOWL
GH Sydney PUNCHBOWL
GH Sydney ROSEBERY

GH Sydney ROSEBERY

GH Sydney ROSELANDS
GH Sydney ROSELANDS
GH Sydney STRATHFIELD
GH Sydney SUMMER HILL
ISP Sydney BELFIELD

SSL Sydney SUMMER HILL
SSL Sydney SUMMER HILL
SSL Sydney SUMMER HILL
cJp Western NSW ORANGE

cJp Western NSW ORANGE

cJp Western NSW SPRINGSIDE
GH Western NSW BATHURST
GH Western NSW BLAYNEY

GH Western NSW DUBBO

GH Western NSW DUBBO

GH Western NSW KELSO

GH Western NSW ORANGE

GH Western NSW ORANGE

GH Western NSW ORANGE

GH Western NSW ORANGE

| Unit No

Street No

Street Name

‘ Postcode ‘
2580
2580
2580
2580
2580
2580
2580
2620
2620
2620
2580
2046
2131
2131
2194
2194
2132
2132
2132
2133
2203
2206
2046
2040
2211
2196
2196
2196
2018
2018
2196
2196
2135
2130
2191
2130
2130
2130
2800
2800
2800
2795
2799
2830
2830
2795
2800
2800
2800
2800

Phone
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Mobile Phone Number
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TAB B

Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 12 May 2017

Asset Service
‘ Owner | Type ‘ Stream (Client Type) District Suburb | Unit No | Street No Street Name ‘ Postcode ‘ Phone Fax Mobile Phone Number
ADHC Group Home  |GH Western NSW ORANGE 2800 [
ADHC Group Home  GH Western NSW ORANGE 2800 I e
NSW HEALTH  LRC LRC Western NSW ORANGE 2800 N/A N/A
ADHC Group Home 'SSL Western NSW ORANGE 2800 N/A [ ]
ADHC Group Home  SSL Western NSW ORANGE 2800 N/A [
ADHC Group Home 'SSL Western NSW ORANGE 2800 N/A [
ADHC Group Home  SSL Western NSW ORANGE 2800 N/A [ ]
ADHC Group Home 'SSL Western NSW ORANGE 2800 N/A [
ADHC Group Home  SSL Western NSW ORANGE 2800 N/A [
ADHC Group Home  CIP Western Sydney BLACKTOWN 2148 [ ] I
ADHC Group Home CIP Western Sydney SCHOFIELDS 2762 - _
ADHC Group Home  CIP Western Sydney SCHOFIELDS | 2762 [ ] [
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney AUBURN 2144 - _
ADHC GroupHome  |GH Western Sydney AUBURN 2144 N/A [
ADHC Group Home  |GH Western Sydney BAULKHAM HILLS 2153 [ ] [
ADHC Group Home  |GH Western Sydney BAULKHAM HILLS 2153 [ ] I
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney BAULKHAM HILLS 2153 - _
ADHC GroupHome  |GH Western Sydney BAULKHAM HILLS 2153 [ ] [
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney BAULKHAM HILLS 2153 - _
ADHC Group Home  |GH Western Sydney BAULKHAM HILLS 2153 [ ] N
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney BLACKTOWN 2148 N/A
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney BLACKTOWN 2148 N/A
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney BLACKTOWN 2148 -
ADHC GroupHome  GH Western Sydney BLACKTOWN 2148 [ ]
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney BONNYRIGG HEIGHTS 2177 -
ADHC Group Home  |GH Western Sydney CARLINGFORD 2118 [ ]
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney CASTLE HILL 2154 -
ADHC Group Home  GH Western Sydney DOONSIDE 2767 [ ]
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney DOONSIDE 2767 -
ADHC Group Home  |GH Western Sydney GIRRAWEEN | 2145 [ ]
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney GIRRAWEEN 2145 -
LAHC GroupHome  |GH Western Sydney GREYSTANES 2145 [ ]
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney GREYSTANES 2145 -
ADHC Group Home  GH Western Sydney GREYSTANES 2145 [ ]
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney GREYSTANES 2145 -
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney GUILDFORD 2161 [ ]
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney GUILDFORD 2161 -
ADHC GroupHome  |GH Western Sydney GUILDFORD WEST 2161 [ ]
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney GUILDFORD WEST 2161 -
ADHC GroupHome  |GH Western Sydney KELLYVILLE RIDGE 2155 [ ]
ADHC Group Home  |GH Western Sydney KINGS LANGLEY 2147 [ ]
ADHC Group Home  |GH Western Sydney MARAYONG 2148 [ ]
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney MARAYONG 2148 -
ADHC Group Home  |GH Western Sydney MERRYLANDS 2160 [ ]
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney MERRYLANDS 2160 -
ADHC Group Home  |GH Western Sydney MERRYLANDS 2160 ]
ADHC Group Home  |GH Western Sydney MOUNT DRUITT 2770 [ ]
ADHC Group Home  |GH Western Sydney OATLANDS 2117 [ ]
ADHC Group Home GH Western Sydney OLD TOONGABBIE 2146 N/A
ADHC GroupHome  |GH Western Sydney OLD TOONGABBIE 2146 [ ]




Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CJP and ISP) grouped by district, as at 12 May 2017

‘ Owner |
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
LEASED
LEASED
LEASED
LEASED
LEASED
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC
ADHC

Asset
Type

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
LRC

Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home
Group Home

Service
Stream (Client Type)

GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
GH
ISP
ISP
ISP
ISP
ISP
ISP
ISP
LRC
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL
SSL

District

Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney
Western Sydney

ADHC — Ageing, Disability and Home Care

GH — Group

Home

CJP — Community Justice Program
Cluster — Up to four group homes on site
ISP — Integrated Services Program

LAHC — Land and Housing Corporation

LRC - Large Residential Centre
SSL — Specialist Supported Living
Village — More than four group homes on site

Suburb
PENDLE HILL
QUAKERS HILL
QUAKERS HILL
QUAKERS HILL
ROOTY HILL
ROOTY HILL
ROOTY HILL
WENTWORTHVILLE
THE PONDS
THE PONDS
THE PONDS
THE PONDS
TOONGABBIE
TOONGABBIE
TOONGABBIE
TOONGABBIE
WEST PENNANT HILLS
WEST PENNANT HILLS
WESTMEAD
WINSTON HILLS
MERRYLANDS
MERRYLANDS
MERRYLANDS
MERRYLANDS
PARRAMATTA
ROOTY HILL
ROOTY HILL
RYDALMERE
BUNGARRIBEE
BUNGARRIBEE
DUNDAS
GUILDFORD WEST
GUILDFORD WEST
KELLYVILLE
KELLYVILLE
KELLYVILLE
KELLYVILLE
KELLYVILLE
KELLYVILLE

| Unit No

Street No

Street Name

‘ Postcode
2145
2763
2763
2763
2766
2766
2766
2145
2769
2769
2769
2769
2146
2146
2146
2146
2125
2125
2145
2153
2160
2160
2160
2160
2150
2766
2766
2116
2767
2767
2117
2161
2161
2155
2155
2155
2155
2155
2155

Phone
I
.
|
.
I
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I
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I
.
I
.
I
.
I
.
I
.
I
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I
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N/A
I
I
I
I
.
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N/A
N/A
.
N/A
N/A
|
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Locations of all Ageing, Disability and Home Care work locations of group homes, large residences, specialist services (CIP and ISP) grouped by district, not yet put to tender, as at 12 May 2017

Service
Stream
Asset (Client
Type Type) District Suburb Unit No
Village LRC Central Coast HAMLYN TERRACE
Group Home GH Illawarra Shoalhaven BALGOWNIE
Group Home ISP Nepean Blue Mountains ST MARYS
Cluster SSL Northern Sydney NORTH RYDE
Group Home ISP South Eastern Sydney NARWEE I
Group Home ISP South Eastern Sydney NARWEE I
Group Home ISP South Eastern Sydney NARWEE I
Group Home ISP South Western Sydney CAMPBELLTOWN
Group Home ISP Sydney BELFIELD
Cluster SSL Sydney SUMMER HILL
Cluster SSL Sydney SUMMER HILL
Cluster SSL Sydney SUMMER HILL
Group Home CJP Western NSW ORANGE
Group Home CJP Western NSW ORANGE
Group Home [CJP Western NSW SPRINGSIDE
Group Home [CJP Western Sydney BLACKTOWN
Group Home CJP Western Sydney SCHOFIELDS I
Group Home CJP Western Sydney SCHOFIELDS I
Group Home ISP Western Sydney MERRYLANDS
Group Home ISP Western Sydney MERRYLANDS
Group Home ISP Western Sydney MERRYLANDS
Group Home ISP Western Sydney MERRYLANDS
Group Home ISP Western Sydney PARRAMATTA
Group Home ISP Western Sydney ROOTY HILL
Group Home ISP Western Sydney ROOTY HILL
Group Home |SSL Western Sydney KELLYVILLE
Group Home |SSL Western Sydney KELLYVILLE
Group Home |SSL Western Sydney KELLYVILLE
Group Home | SSL Western Sydney KELLYVILLE
Group Home |SSL Western Sydney DUNDAS
Group Home |SSL Western Sydney LLANDILO
Group Home |SSL Western Sydney WENTWORTHVILLE
Group Home SSL Western Sydney WENTWORTHVILLE
Group Home SSL Western Sydney DUNDAS
Group Home |SSL Western Sydney GUILDFORD WEST

GH - Group Home
CJP — Community Justice Program

Cluster — Up to four group homes on site

ISP — Integrated Services Program
LRC - Large Residential Centre
SSL — Specialist Supported Living
Village — More than four group homes on site

Street No

Street Name

Postcode

Phone

2259
2519
2760
2113
2209
2209
2209
2560
2191
2130
2130
2130
2800
2800
2800
2148
2762
2762
2160
2160
2160
2160
2150
2766
2766
2155
2155
2155
2155
2117
2747
2145
2145
2117
2161

m
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x

Mobile Phone Number
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N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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